No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (INDIVIDUAL OF CORPORAN).		COPYRIGHT 1983	STEVENS-NESS L
320 DW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	QUITCLAIM DEED	Vol. <u>m</u>	

inafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinalter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untoBarbara Hartley

10-10-95A09:14 RCVD

27

····**,**

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succesors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in the County ofKlamath......, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See attached for legal description, Exhibit "A"

KN

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$...division. [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). O(The sentence between the symbols), it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 14 day of 5EPT, 19.95;

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	signed and its seal, i	f any, affixed by an officer or other person
duly authorized thereto by order of its board of dire	ectors.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGUL BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOURIN TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR O PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMIN LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFI ORS 30.930.	ations. NG FEE OUNTY NE ANY NED IN	Vartley
This instrument was	net of	me on)ss. 9-17, 199.5.,
This instrument was	acknowledged before	me on, 19,
		,
as		
OFFICIAL SEAL CAMILLE KRIEGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018348 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 22, 1996	My commission	Notary Public for Oregon
		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Granter's Name and Address Granter's Name and Address Granter's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): BARBARA HARTLEY	SPACE RESERVED FOR Recorder 5 USE	Vertify that the within instrument was received for record on theday of
P.O. BOX 237		Record of Deeds of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

NAME Bv.

BONANTA, OR

AME AS ABOVE

Until requested otherwise a

97623

w, Address, Zip):

od all tax state

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon.

Out Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Bowne Addition to Bonanza, according to the official plat thereof, on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPT from Lot 1 all property lying East of the following described line: Beginning at a point 367 feet due West and 317 feet due South of a stake set in a mound of rock being situate South 33°30' East 1182.72 feet from the Northwest corner of the SEISW1 of Section 10, Township 39 S., R. 11 E.W.M., and also being the Southwest corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Fred D. Hitson and Estell M. Hitson, husband and wife, and William T. Beal and Cora Mae Beal, husband and wife, by said Deed recorded in Volume 223 page 349 of Klamath County Deed records on August 4, 1948; thence South to the point of intersection of the North or right bank of Lost River, and the true point of beginning; thence North to the South line of River Street.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

₹.

Filed for record at request of		Barbara Hartley		the		<u>10th</u>	<u>10th</u> day	
of	October	A.D., 19 95 at	9:14	_o'clock _	AM., and duly re	corded in Vo	I. <u>M95</u>	······································
	0	f <u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on Page 2720			
		ч.			Bernetha G.	. Letsch, Cour	gty Clerk	
FEE	\$35.00			Ву	annette	Muell	er	
						/		